
2024 Tennessee Heat Football  
Middle School Schedule 

 
 

Date:   Opponent    Location                 Time/ Result 
Fri. July 19  Powder Puff / Alumni Game CD Park           6 pm 
Tues. July 23 Red vs. Black Game  CD Park           6 pm 
Thurs. Aug. 1 *@ Mt. Juliet (Scrimmage) MJMS          6:30 pm 
Thurs. Aug. 8 *@ Walter J. Baird   Lebanon, TN                  6:30 pm 
Tues. Aug. 13 LCA JV (6th-9th grade)  CD Park         6:30 pm 
Fri. Aug. 16  LHHS JV (7th-11th grade)  CD Park           5 pm 
Thurs. Aug. 22 *@ Winfree Bryant  Lebanon, TN                  6:30 pm 
Tues. Aug. 27 @ TN Tigers    Antioch, TN         6:30 pm  
Tues. Sept. 3 *Zion Christian   MJMS          6:30 pm 
Sat. Sept. 7  @ RCA JV (5th-9th grade) Fayetteville, TN          3 pm 
Sat. Sept. 14 @ MJMS JV (5th-8th grade) MJMS           11 am 
Thurs. Sept. 19 *@ Gladeville   Mt Juliet, TN        6:30 pm 
Mon. Sept. 23 @ CCS JV (7th-11th grade) Whitehouse, TN        6:30 pm 
Thurs. Oct. 3 *Franklin Christian  MJMS          6:30 pm    
Tues. Oct. 8             @ South Haven   Springfield, TN          6 pm 
    
  Fall Break - No practices or games 10/12/23-10/20/23 
Home games in bold 
JV Games – 5th-11th Grade (Grade level varies for each game) 
*11 Man Games 


